DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program Scenario 6

4/19/23

MassDOT | 608007 |AND RELATED WORK ON JUSTICE CUSHING cs ssc 37 2024 100% Complete|  $12,509,786 $15,496,957 $0 $12,500,786|  (52,987,171) $15,496,957
LI AT (DAL 1T Aps EiaRs DO ALAAIAAR CTHEET
WRENTHAM- CONSTRUCTION OF ROUTE I- N
MassDOT | 603739 | 4R=T0 AN CONSTR Mi SWAP 55 2024 75% Comments|  $15,587,884 $17,994,890 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,587,884|  (52,407,006) $17,994,890
NCEVWWTUN- WWESTUN- DRIDOC RETTADICTTATIUN, IN=TZ=
MassDOT | 110980 |010=W-29-005, COMMONWEALTH AVENUE (ROUTE cs icc NIA 2024 25% Received | $22,725,820 $21,851,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,725820|  $874,070 $21,851,750
'v"v"\\ISUrI:\R'-ﬁH IF:'?'\L\.)A:E\’/I IEISIE"r“III::\?UNO TRUCTTON AT
MassDOT | 608067 |[ROUTE 3 (CAMBRIDGE ROAD) & BEDFORD ROAD 1] NSPC 52 2025 Approved $0 $1,555,200 $1,978,080 $0 $0 $0 $1,555,200 ($422,880) $1,978,080
D oot 1Tt DEAE AL CTOE T
PEABODY- MULTI-USE PATH CONSTRUCTION OF o
Peabody | 610544 [ B e A A Lo AT U 1 BP NSTF 53 2025 26% Received $0 $6,334,200 $15,777,132 $0 $0 $0 $6,334,200)  (59,442,932) $15,777,132
Everstt | 609257 |EVERETT- RECONSTRUCTION OF BEACHAM STREET cs icc 54 2025 Approved $0 $10,168,416 $10,548,928 $0 $0 $0 $10,168,416|  (5380,512) $10,548,928
TITINGTTANVETVIFRUVEVIENTS UN ROUUTE SATIRUIVI
Hingham | 605168 |OTIS STREET/COLE ROAD INCLUDING SUMMER cs ssc 57 2025 25% DPH $0 $15,596,550 $15,018,900 $0 $0 $0 $15,506,550|  $577,650 $15,018,900
T Ani DrtrA DY DAL AAD CTPEET T
MILFORD- REHABILITATION ON ROUTE 16, FROM -
MassDOT | 608045 | Mot ORDe REHASILTATION ON F cs SWAP 50 2026 26% Comments $0 $0 $10,119,616 $9,758,201 $0 $0 $10,119,616|  $361,415 $9,758,201
BELMONT- COMMUNITY PATH, BELMONT N .
Beimont | 600204 |0 e MORT (PHASE 1 BP icc 64.6 2026 25% Received $0 $0 $21,034,382 $21,288,202 $0 $0 $21,034,382  (5253,820) $21,288,202
Salem | 609437 |SALEM- PEABODY- BOSTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS cs NSTF 67.8 2026 265% DPH $0 $0 $13,977,600 $14,172,868 $0 $0 $13,977,600  (5195,268) $14,172,868
WESTON- INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS BOSTON 25% Received
Weston | 608940 | 0T UTE 20) AT WELLESL v STREET i MWRC 506 2026 R $0 $0 $2,681,330 $2,185,303 $0 $0 $2,681,330)  $496,027 $2,185,303
Weston | 608954 |WESTON- RECONSTRUCTION ON ROUTE 30 cs MWRC 492 2026 265% DPH $0 $0 $17,028,272 $16,420,119 $0 $0 $17,028272|  $608,153 $16,420,119
MassDOT | 607981 |Sonerv e HECRATH BOULEVARD i icc 722 2027-28 Approved $0 $0 $0 $20,000,000 $35,000,000 $30,000,000 $0 $20,000,000| (345,000,000) $65,000,000
Lynn | 609246 '(-ggL",‘;EREE'%B”"TAT'ON OF WESTERN AVENUE cs icc 749 2027-28 Approved $0 $0 $0 $15,000,000 $15,000,000 $20,000,000 $0 $15,000,000| ($20,000,000) $35,000,000
Brookline | 610932 |SRCOKLINE RERABILITATION OF WASHINGTON cs icc 62.4 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $30,030,812 $28,995,267 $0 $30,030,812|  $1,035,545 $28,995,267
CHELSEA- PARK STREET & PEARL STREET
Chelsea | 611983 |SHcLoCh PARK ST cs Icc 69.9 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $12,123,769 $11,705,708 $0 $12,123,769|  $418,061 $11,705,708
MWRTA | s12701 |ATRTA CATCHCONNECT MICROTRANSIT SERVICE cc MWRC 59 2023-2025 NA $149,425 $149,425 $150,488 $150,488 $0 $0 $0 $450,163 $0 $450,163
MART | S12703 |MONTACHUSETT RTA MICROTRANSIT SERVICE cc MAGIC 57 2023-2025 NA $430,354 $430,354 $406,641 $406,641 $0 $0 $0 $1,316,061 $0 $1,316,061
Stoneham | S12699 |STONEHAM SHUTTLE SERVICE cc NSPC 72 2023-2025 NA $261,439 $261,439 $205,189 $205,189 $0 $0 $0 $796,817 $0 $796,817
CATA | s12700 EQ;Q&T@NEMAND MICROTRANSIT SERVICE cc NSTF 61.75 2023-2025 NA $265,065 $265,065 $214,776 $214,776 $0 $0 $0 $813,201 $0 $813,291
Newton | $12694 |NEWMO MICROTRANSIT SERVICE EXPANSION cc icc 87 2023-2025 NA $268,246 $268,246 $209,663 $200,663 $0 $0 $0 $890,574 $0 $890,574
Watertown | $12697 |PLEASANT STREET SHUTTLE SERVICE EXPANSION cc icc 78 2023-2025 NA $335,434 $335,434 $228,939 $228,939 $0 $0 $0 $1,002,198 $0 $1,002,198
Wit | G [ RO (REAHLATION C1F (O AUEURY cs icc 75 2023-24 | 75% Received $2,841,078 $3,404,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,246174| (3653171 $27,899,345
STREET (ROUTE 16)
Canton | $12114 |ROYALL STREET SHUTTLE cc TRIC 51 2023-24 NA $148,542 $148,542 50 50 $0 $0 $0 $325,719 $0 $325,719
n $32,783,959 $33,500,000 $33,500,000 $33,500,000
n $9,000,000 $15,837,870 -
Regionwide | $12113 [TRANSIT MODERNIZATION PROGRAM ™ Regionwide NIA 2025-2028 | Administative $0 $0|  $6,500,000 $2,000,000]  $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $0 $19,500,000|  ($2,000,000) $21,500,000
Regionwide | $12124 |COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS PROGRAM Regionwide 202528 NA $641,495 $0|  $1,075,304 $042,804)  $2,500,000 $2,392,023 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $0 $6,716,799| (51,618,028) $8,334,827
$0 $140,000 $0 $132,500 $0 $107,977 $0 $0 $0|  ($380,477) $380,477
$0 $297,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0|  (5297,800) $297,800
$0 $29,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0|  (520.600) $29,600
$0 $118,643 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0|  ($118,643) $118,643
$0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0|  ($10,000) $10,000
$0 $22,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0|  (s22.5500) $22,500
$0 $1,020,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 0| ($1,020,000) $1,020,000

Page 1



DRAFT - SUBJECT TO UPDATES

FFYs 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program Scenario 6

4/19/23

$0 $352,575 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($352,575) $352,575
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,760,451 $0 $0| ($7,760,451) $7,760,451
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,094,875 $0 $0| ($22,094,875) $22,094,875
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,581,200 $0 $0| ($16,581,200) $16,581,200
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,858,127 $0 $0 $0 ($4,858,127) $4,858,127
$0 $0 $0 $0 $16,632,000 $0 $0 $0 $0| ($16,632,000) $16,632,000
Acton $12818 |ACTON PARKING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 3 cc MAGIC 29 2024 Approved $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($15,000) $15,000
EVERETT- TARGETED MULTI-MODAL AND SAFETY
MassDOT [ 613121 || o0 SUEMENTS ON ROUTE 16 4 1l Icc N/A 2027 Approved $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,246,920 $0 $0 $0| ($5,246,920) $5,246,920
CUNMCCSEA= TARGE TED SAFrCET T TVMIFRUVENVIEINTS AND
MassDOT | 609532 |RELATED WORK ON BROADWAY, FROM WILLIAMS 4 1l IcCC N/A 2025 25% Received $0 $0 $6,315,013 $0 $0 $0 $6,557,898 $6,557,898| ($6,315,013) $12,872,911
TOECT TA ATV LALL AvERIIE
MBTA | S12819 f@gggSE‘“fSNUTASRE SR ACEES LA NIA ™ icc N/A 2024-25 NA $0 $12,250,000 $0 $14,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| ($26,250,000) $26,250,000
RAIL TRANSFORMATION - EARLY ACTION ITEMS -
WETA | SR | e A ten AN WL EUR N ERLGEANG N/A ™ NSPC N/A 2024 NIA $0 $14,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0| ($14,000,000) $14,000,000
MBTA | S12822 |COLUMBUS AVE BUS LANE PHASE II N/A ™ Icc N/A 2024 NA $0 $11,750,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0{ ($11,750,000) $11,750,000
CTPS | $12820 |BIKESHARE STATE OF GOOD REPAIR SET-ASIDE Reg‘:"‘”‘d cc Regionwide N/A 20252028 | Administrative $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0| ($6,000,000) $6,000,000
CTPS | $12825 |PROJECT DESIGN SUPPORT PILOT Regi:"‘”id cs Regionwide N/A 2025 Administrative $0 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0[  ($4,000,000) $4,000,000
Unprogrammed
FIOJECLS 111 TEU LIEXL WEIE IUBTIUIEU a5 LEINY YNl TISK 101 oL neeuny uien
ProjEiis win' att s sk were 138NTnePds taimaoams 1 Temain i current year 1
O S Sy Total Available Regional
Indicates an increase i project cost (> $500,000 or 20% of project cost) ;l;ng}v;;y Target Funds (2024- $130,647,095 $128,427,689 $125,285,687 $155,132,142 $158,052,175 $697,544,788
Current Prop d Current Prop d Current Prop d Current Prop d Prop d Prop d
Indicates a project was recommended to move into an earlier TIP year DTeTy TOTet rrogrammed $117,059,590 $126,991,048| $124,612,902 $125,975,489|  $123,179,070 $124,667,241 $128,586,581 $144,006,044 $149,868,526 $671,508,348
Indicates a project is proposed to be newly added to the TIP fgﬂﬂ"..a' fighway Target $13,587,505 $3,656,047 $3,814,787 $2,452,200 $2,106,617 $618,446 $26,545,561 $11,126,098 $8,183,649 $26,036,440
Percent Unprogrammed 10.4% 2.8%) 3.0% 1.9% 1.7% 0.5%)| 17.1% 7.2% 5.2% 3.7%
Abbreviations
TIP Investment programs: BP = Bicycle and Pedestrian. CC = Community Connections. CS = Complete Streets. Il = its. MI = Major

TM = Transit Modernization

Metropolitan Area Planning Council (MAPC) subregions: ICC = Inner Core Committee. MAGIC = Minuteman Advisory Group on Interlocal Coordination. MWRC = MetroWest Regional
Ce ive. NSPC = North

Rivers Interlocal Council.

Other abbreviations: MassDOT = Massachusetts Department of Transportation. DPH = design public hearing. FFY = federal fiscal year. N/A = not applicable. PRC = MassDOT's Project Review

Committee. PS&E = Plans, Days. NewMo = Newton in Motion. MassDOT = Massachusetts Department of

Transportation.

i and R1 TRD =TIP

Planning Council. NSTF = North Shore Task Force. SSC = South Shore Coalition. SWAP = SouthWest Advisory Planning Committee. TRIC = Three

Page 2



